2025-2427 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Human 

Resources and Civil Service to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with the 

County of Allegheny to support children, youth, and family programs administered by 

the Department of Human Services, at a total cost not to exceed Two Million Four 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000.00) over two years.

2025-2427 Cover Letter-SignedLtrtoCouncilDHSLearnandEarn 10-23-25

Summary 2025-2427

Attachments:

2025-2428 Resolution approving execution of a Contract for Disposition by Sale of Land 

between the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh and Bridgeside Point 1

[...]

2025-2436 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public 

Works to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Noble Environmental 

Specialty Recycling for programming, collection, and recycling of household 

hazardous chemicals and electronic waste for city residents’ use, at City cost not to 

exceed Five Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars 

($571,250.00), over a period of two (2) years with three (3) separate options for one 

(1) year renewal.   

2025-2436 Cover Letter-Urgent - DPW Letter to Council, HHW & E-Waste - NESR

2025-2436 -RFP - household_hazardous_chemicals_and_electronic_waste_collection-2025-09-08-19-13-24

[...]

COUNCILMAN BOBBY WILSON PRESENTS:

2025-2437 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning 

to enter into an agreement with CONNECT to complete work as part of SoilMill 

PGH’s, Our Common Ground, initiative in an amount not to exceed One Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000).

(Waiver of Competitive Process Received)

2025-2437 Cover Letter-CONNECT Legislation Cover Letter

2025-2437 CONNECT Waiver of Competitive Process

Summary 2025-2437

Attachments:

COUNCILMAN R. DANIEL LAVELLE PRESENTS:

2025-2438 Communication from Jake Pawlak, Director of the Office of Management and

[...]

2025-2390 Resolution further amending Resolution No.857 of 2023, effective December 27, 

2023, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2024 Capital Budget, the 

proposed 2024 Community Development Program, and the 2024 through 2029 

Capital Improvement Program” by decreasing Facility Improvements - Sports 

Facilities by FIVE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 

SIXTY-NINE DOLLARS AND EIGHT CENTS ($505,769.08) and increasing 

Park Reconstruction by FIVE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN 

HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE DOLLARS AND EIGHT CENTS ($505,769.08).

2025-2390 Cover Letter-2024 Fund Transfer to Moore Park_Letter_101025_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2390

Attachments:

Legislative History 

10/21/25 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on 

Finance and Law

10/29/25 Standing Committee Affirmatively Recommended

[...]

2025-2382 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget to commit future 2028, 2029 and 2030 Bond funds for the local match of the 

Congestion Mitigation Air Quality Grant from the Southwestern Pennsylvania 

Commission in an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FOUR 

THOUSAND ($1,104,000.00) ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FORTY 

THOUSAND ($1,440,000.00) dollars for the Department of Mobility and 

Infrastructure’s East Warrington Avenue project.

2025-2382 Cover Letter VERSION 2 2025 CMAQ funding - E Warrington letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2382 VERSION 2

Attachments:

Legislative History 

10/21/25 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on

[...]

2025-2383 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget to commit future 2028, 2029 and 2030 Bond funds for the local match of the 

Congestion Mitigation Air Quality Grant from the Southwestern Pennsylvania 

Commission in an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED 

FORTY THOUSAND ($1,440,000.00) ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED 

FOUR THOUSAND ($1,104,000.00) dollars for the Department of Mobility and 

Infrastructure’s Murray Avenue project.

2025-2383 Cover Letter VERSION 2 2025 CMAQ funding - Murray Ave Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2383 VERSION 2

Attachments:

Legislative History 

10/21/25 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on